
Year 2023 
 

Queensland 

 
• New Year’s Day - Monday 2 January 

• Australia Day – Thursday 26 January* 

• Good Friday - Friday 7 April 

• Easter Saturday - Saturday 8 April 

• Easter Monday - Monday 10 April* 

• Anzac Day - Tuesday 25 April 

• Labour Day - Monday 1 May* 

• Royal Queensland Show - Brisbane Area Only - Wednesday 16 August 

• King's Birthday - Monday  2 Oct* 

• Christmas Day – Monday  25 December 

• Boxing Day Holiday - Tuesday 26 December 

Reminder for Christmas Holiday: 

 

Last Pick up:     Monday 19th  December 2022 

 

Last delivery:    Thursday 22nd December 2022 

 

Will Resume Work:   Monday 23rd January 2023 

 

Have  all your shoes repairs early for the holiday season. 

 

*Where the Public Holiday is on a Monday the Pick Up and Delivery 

will be on the Tuesday. 

Where the Public Holiday is on a Thursday the Pick Up and Delivery 

will be on Friday. 


